AREA 3 GRANITEVILLE ELEMENTARY
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

FINAL EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

AIKEN COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOLS



AREA 3 GRANITEVILLE ELEMENTARY
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:

« The project is largely complete.

» OSF approved occupancy for the building.

* The ribbon cutting was held on August 10th.

» The building opened on time for the first day of school on August 19th.
» The General Contractor is on site completing punch list items.

» Final Completion is scheduled for September.

PROJECT SCHEDULE:
Notice to Proceed: December 6, 2019
Substantial Completion Date: August 2, 2019 (This date was met)
Schedule Status: On Schedule

PROJECT ACCOUNTING: As of Application for Payment 9 dated 8/31/2019

« Original Contract Sum: $ 5,938,100.00
» Net Change by Change Orders: $ 444,848.00
« Contract Sum to Date: $6,382,948.00
« Total Completed and Stored to Date: $6,370,715.00
APPROVED CHANGES: CO#1 - Ramp Canopy
CO#2 - Foodservice Equipment and DOT
Revisions
CO#3 - DOT ROW Revisions
CO#4 - AT&T DOT Work
PENDING CHANGES: None

KEY PLAN

AREA1
P ——————— i)
[ —
R J
= AREA 4
I |ImT ===~
| I [
| \: |
: i
I I H 1
: :‘L,,,J\ |
| | [S—
ey - Z_JL AREA 5
AREA2 T

Y FINAL EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT
UM( AIKEN COUNTY

4 v PUBLIC SCHOOLS



AREA 3 GRANITEVILLE ELEMENTARY
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

BUILDING PROCESS IMAGES:

=) e R
S NI SVIS VR 3

Ribbon cutting activities inside new cafeteria. New serving line.

Side view of new cafeteria addition. New furniture in media center.

N . FINAL EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT
UM(; | AIKEN COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOLS



	COVER
	Page 2
	Page 3

