AREA 3 GRANITEVILLE ELEMENTARY
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

AIKEN COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOLS



AREA 3 GRANITEVILLE ELEMENTARY
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:

» Brick installation is in progress.

* The new roof system has been installed.

« Site walls have been completed.

» Interior rough-ins for mechanical, electrical, fire protection, and plumbing are largely complete.
« Epoxy floors and new tile have been installed in the renovated restrooms.

« Sheetrock installation has begun in each of the new additions.

« Grading of the new playground and fire access road is in progress.

« Painting is underway in Area 2.

PROJECT SCHEDULE:
Notice to Proceed: December 6, 2019
Substantial Completion Date: August 2, 2019
Schedule Status: On Schedule

PROJECT ACCOUNTING: As of Application for Payment 6 dated 5/19/2019 (and including CO #4)

 Original Contract Sum: $ 5,938,100.00
» Net Change by Change Orders: $ 444,848.00
« Contract Sum to Date: $6,382,948.00
« Total Completed and Stored to Date: $4,654,179.00
APPROVED CHANGES: CO#1 - Ramp Canopy
CO#2 - Foodservice Equipment and DOT
Revisions
CO#3 - DOT ROW Revisions
CO#4 - AT&T DOT Work
PENDING CHANGES: None
KEY PLAN
S........
L e
AREA2 T

n Y EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT
UM( AIKEN COUNTY

4 v PUBLIC SCHOOLS



AREA 3 GRANITEVILLE ELEMENTARY
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

BUILDING PROCESS IMAGES:

Brick installation is in progress on the cafeteria addition. Site walls have been constructed to form area for ramps and stairs.

Epoxy and tile installation in renovated restrooms.

Progress image of cafeteria addition interi Progress image of administration addition interior.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT < AIKEN COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOLS




	COVER
	Page 2
	Page 3

